
The Automated ScoreBook

William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Sep 05, 2015 at Lafayette W 34-7 7647

Sep 19, 2015 at Virginia  L 29-35 41881

* Sep 26, 2015 STONY BROOK W 21-0 8362

* Oct 03, 2015 at Delaware  L 23-24 12437

* Oct 10, 2015 at #14 Villanova W 38-16 5809

* Oct 17, 2015 #19 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 34-18 10180

Oct 24, 2015 HAMPTON W 40-7 11736

* Oct 31, 2015 #9 JAMES MADISON W 44-41 9414

* Nov 07, 2015 at Elon W 34-13 6285

* Nov 14, 2015 TOWSON W 31-17 9715

* Nov 21, 2015 at #14 Richmond  L 9-20 8700

Nov 28, 2015 DUQUESNE W 52-49 4395

Dec 05, 2015 at #12 Richmond  L 13-48 7277

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

K. Anderson 13 240 1439 21 1418 5.9 16 71 109.1

M. Abdul-Saboor 12 164 792 16 776 4.7 8 32 64.7

DeVonte Dedmon 12 21 128 13 115 5.5 0 25 9.6

Steve Cluley 13 53 215 118 97 1.8 3 39 7.5

Jonathan Dunn 11 26 98 7 91 3.5 0 11 8.3

C. Reeves  9 3 33 0 33 11.0 0 19 3.7

Tommy McKee  3 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 5 2.3

Kevin Hart 10 3 10 6 4 1.3 0 6 0.4

Matt Sniezek  7 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.6

Jhalil Mosley  1 2 5 3 2 1.0 0 5 2.0

Isaiah Kinder  2 2 1 0 1 0.5 0 1 0.5

Total 13 524 2732 194 2538 4.8 27 71 195.2

Opponents 13 475 2253 255 1998 4.2 20 49 153.7

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Steve Cluley 13 137.66 222-354-10 62.7 2768 16 58 212.9

Tommy McKee  3 165.30 3-4-0 75.0 43 0 25 14.3

TEAM  9 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

C. Reeves  9 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 137.20 225-360-10 62.5 2811 16 58 216.2

Opponents 13 118.63 235-396-18 59.3 2634 15 80 202.6

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

DeVonte Dedmon 12 51 588 11.5 8 57 49.0

Andrew Caskin 13 34 360 10.6 2 37 27.7

Daniel Kuzjak 12 32 479 15.0 0 51 39.9

Jack Armstrong 13 28 292 10.4 0 29 22.5

C. Reeves  9 22 424 19.3 2 53 47.1

Kevin Hart 10 22 287 13.0 3 58 28.7

M. Abdul-Saboor 12 18 192 10.7 0 25 16.0

K. Anderson 13 12 80 6.7 0 16 6.2

Matt Sniezek  7 3 46 15.3 1 33 6.6

Flynn Heald  2 2 57 28.5 0 44 28.5

A. Weidinger 13 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.5

Total 13 225 2811 12.5 16 58 216.2

Opponents 13 235 2634 11.2 15 80 202.6

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Nick Dorka 21-25 84.0 0-0 10-11 6-8 4-4 1-2 51 1

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Nick Dorka - 21-25 47-47 - - - - - 110

K. Anderson 16 - - - - - - - 96

DeVonte Dedmon 10 - - - - - - - 60

M. Abdul-Saboor 8 - - - - - - - 48

Kevin Hart 3 - - - - - - - 18

Steve Cluley 3 - - - - 0-1 - - 18

Houston-Carson 2 - - - - - 1 - 14

C. Reeves 2 - - - - - - - 12

Andrew Caskin 2 - - - - - - - 12

Zack Fetters 1 - - - - - - - 6

Matt Sniezek 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 48 21-25 47-47 - - 0-1 1 1 402

Opponents 40 6-11 31-34 0-2 3 3-4 - - 295

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

William and Mary 100 141 73 88 0 402

Opponents 87 69 68 71 0 295

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 9-4 6-0 3-4 0-0

Conference 6-2 4-0 2-2 0-0

Non-Conference 3-2 2-0 1-2 0-0

Team Statistics WM OPP

FIRST DOWNS 270 253

  R u s h i n g 123 117

  P a s s i n g 131 127

  P e n a l t y 16 9

RUSHING YARDAGE 2538 1998

  Rushing Attempts 524 475

  Average Per Rush 4.8 4.2

  Average Per Game 195.2 153.7

  TDs Rushing 27 20

PASSING YARDAGE 2811 2634

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 225-360-10 235-396-18

  Average Per Pass 7.8 6.7

  Average Per Catch 12.5 11.2

  Average Per Game 216.2 202.6

  TDs Passing 16 15

TOTAL OFFENSE 5349 4632

  Average Per Play 6.1 5.3

  Average Per Game 411.5 356.3

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 44-893 42-840

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 19-230 15-377

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-238 10-192

FUMBLES-LOST 18-8 16-7

PENALTIES-Yards 56-487 66-559

PUNTS-AVG 45-42.4 62-36.6

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 1 : 0 5  2 8 : 5 5

3RD-DOWN Conversions 85/176 79/176

4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/15 7/18

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Houston-Carson 4 124 31.0 1 94

Trey Reed 3 0 0.0 0 0

Zack Fetters 2 21 10.5 0 21

Raeshawn Smith 2 0 0.0 0 0

Ian Haislip 1 29 29.0 0 29

Aaron Swinton 1 0 0.0 0 0

Matt Ahola 1 26 26.0 0 26

Josh Dulaney 1 2 2.0 0 2

Jared Velasquez 1 21 21.0 0 21

Mike Barta 1 0 0.0 0 0

Denzel Dykes 1 15 15.0 0 15

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

H. Windmuller 41 1794 43.8 62 7 11 12 14 1

Nick Dorka 3 114 38.0 42 1 0 1 0 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

DeVonte Dedmon 10 164 16.4 1 70

Jared Velasquez 4 16 4.0 0 11

Houston-Carson 3 9 3.0 0 7

Jack Armstrong 2 41 20.5 0 36

Total 19 230 12.1 1 70

Opponents 15 377 25.1 3 90

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

DeVonte Dedmon 23 575 25.0 1 89

Jack Armstrong 7 110 15.7 0 24

Dan Schwab 6 51 8.5 0 12

Jonathan Dunn 2 45 22.5 0 24

Jared Velasquez 2 40 20.0 0 29

Evan McGill 1 7 7.0 0 7

Richie DiPietro 1 9 9.0 0 9

Aaron Swinton 1 40 40.0 0 40

Raeshawn Smith 1 16 16.0 0 16

Total 44 893 20.3 1 89

Opponents 42 840 20.0 0 64

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

K. Anderson 13 1418 80 0 0 0 1498 115.2

DeVonte Dedmo 12 115 588 164 575 0 1442 120.2

M. Abdul-Saboor 12 776 192 0 0 0 968 80.7

Daniel Kuzjak 12 0 479 0 0 0 479 39.9

C. Reeves 9 33 424 0 0 0 457 50.8

Total 13 2538 2811 230 893 238 6710 516.2

Opponents 13 1998 2634 377 840 192 6041 464.7

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Steve Cluley 13 407 97 2768 2865 220.4

K. Anderson 13 240 1418 0 1418 109.1

M. Abdul-Saboor 12 164 776 0 776 64.7

DeVonte Dedmon 12 21 115 0 115 9.6

Jonathan Dunn 11 26 91 0 91 8.3

Total 13 884 2538 2811 5349 411.5

Opponents 13 871 1998 2634 4632 356.3

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

36 Houston-Carson 13 65 44 109 4.5-7 1.0-1 4-124 3 . . 1 2 .

50 Luke Rhodes 12 44 34 78 5.5-16 . . 4 1 1-0 2 . .

15 Zack Fetters 11 40 20 60 2.5-4 0.5-1 2-21 1 1 3-36 1 . .

8 Trey Reed 13 38 21 59 1.0-3 . 3-0 7 . . . . .

33 Stephen Lubnow 13 36 16 52 4.5-18 1.5-10 . 2 3 . 1 . .

Total 13 531 330 861 60-226 22-134 18-238 36 23 7-36 9 6 1

Opponents 13 523 432 955 45-189 14-116 10-192 41 14 8-15 13 2 .
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William and Mary Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Team Statistics WM OPP

SCORING 402 295

  Points Per Game 30.9 22.7

  Points Off Turnovers 93 50

FIRST DOWNS 270 253

  R u s h i n g 123 117

  P a s s i n g 131 127

  P e n a l t y 16 9

RUSHING YARDAGE 2538 1998

  Yards gained rushing 2732 2253

  Yards lost rushing 194 255

  Rushing Attempts 524 475

  Average Per Rush 4.8 4.2

  Average Per Game 195.2 153.7

  TDs Rushing 27 20

PASSING YARDAGE 2811 2634

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 225-360-10 235-396-18

  Average Per Pass 7.8 6.7

  Average Per Catch 12.5 11.2

  Average Per Game 216.2 202.6

  TDs Passing 16 15

TOTAL OFFENSE 5349 4632

  Total Plays 884 871

  Average Per Play 6.1 5.3

  Average Per Game 411.5 356.3

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 44-893 42-840

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 19-230 15-377

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-238 10-192

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.3 20.0

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 12.1 25.1

INT RETURN AVERAGE 13.2 19.2

FUMBLES-LOST 18-8 16-7

PENALTIES-Yards 56-487 66-559

  Average Per Game 37.5 43.0

PUNTS-Yards 45-1908 62-2268

  Average Per Punt 42.4 36.6

  Net punt average 30.5 32.9

KICKOFFS-Yards 80-4737 56-3088

  Average Per Kick 59.2 55.1

  Net kick average 38.4 35.2

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 1 : 0 5  2 8 : 5 5

3RD-DOWN Conversions 85/176 79/176

  3rd-Down Pct 48% 45%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/15 7/18

  4th-Down Pct 53% 39%

SACKS BY-Yards 22-134 14-116

MISC YARDS 151 47

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 48 40

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 21-25 6-11

ON-SIDE KICKS 1-1 0-3

RED-ZONE SCORES (41-53) 77% (33-43) 77%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (25-53) 47% (28-43) 65%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (47-47) 100% (31-34) 91%

ATTENDANCE 53802 90036

  Games/Avg Per Game 6/8967 7/12862

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

William and Mary 100 141 73 88 0 402

Opponents 87 69 68 71 0 295
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William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

K. Anderson 13 240 1439 21 1418 5.9 16 71 109.1

M. Abdul-Saboor 12 164 792 16 776 4.7 8 32 64.7

DeVonte Dedmon 12 21 128 13 115 5.5 0 25 9.6

Steve Cluley 13 53 215 118 97 1.8 3 39 7.5

Jonathan Dunn 11 26 98 7 91 3.5 0 11 8.3

C. Reeves  9 3 33 0 33 11.0 0 19 3.7

Tommy McKee  3 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 5 2.3

Matt Sniezek  7 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.6

Kevin Hart 10 3 10 6 4 1.3 0 6 0.4

Jhalil Mosley  1 2 5 3 2 1.0 0 5 2.0

Isaiah Kinder  2 2 1 0 1 0.5 0 1 0.5

TEAM  9 7 0 10 -10 -1.4 0 0 -1.1

Total 13 524 2732 194 2538 4.8 27 71 195.2

Opponents 13 475 2253 255 1998 4.2 20 49 153.7

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Steve Cluley 13 137.66 222-354-10 62.7 2768 16 58 212.9

Tommy McKee  3 165.30 3-4-0 75.0 43 0 25 14.3

TEAM  9 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

C. Reeves  9 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 137.20 225-360-10 62.5 2811 16 58 216.2

Opponents 13 118.63 235-396-18 59.3 2634 15 80 202.6

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

DeVonte Dedmon 12 51 588 11.5 8 57 49.0

Andrew Caskin 13 34 360 10.6 2 37 27.7

Daniel Kuzjak 12 32 479 15.0 0 51 39.9

Jack Armstrong 13 28 292 10.4 0 29 22.5

C. Reeves  9 22 424 19.3 2 53 47.1

Kevin Hart 10 22 287 13.0 3 58 28.7

M. Abdul-Saboor 12 18 192 10.7 0 25 16.0

K. Anderson 13 12 80 6.7 0 16 6.2

Matt Sniezek  7 3 46 15.3 1 33 6.6

Flynn Heald  2 2 57 28.5 0 44 28.5

A. Weidinger 13 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.5

Total 13 225 2811 12.5 16 58 216.2

Opponents 13 235 2634 11.2 15 80 202.6

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

DeVonte Dedmon 10 164 16.4 1 70

Jared Velasquez 4 16 4.0 0 11

Houston-Carson 3 9 3.0 0 7

Jack Armstrong 2 41 20.5 0 36

Total 19 230 12.1 1 70

Opponents 15 377 25.1 3 90

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Houston-Carson 4 124 31.0 1 94

Trey Reed 3 0 0.0 0 0

Zack Fetters 2 21 10.5 0 21

Raeshawn Smith 2 0 0.0 0 0

Mike Barta 1 0 0.0 0 0

Jared Velasquez 1 21 21.0 0 21

Ian Haislip 1 29 29.0 0 29

Josh Dulaney 1 2 2.0 0 2

Matt Ahola 1 26 26.0 0 26

Denzel Dykes 1 15 15.0 0 15

Aaron Swinton 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 18 238 13.2 1 94

Opponents 10 192 19.2 2 100

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

DeVonte Dedmon 23 575 25.0 1 89

Jack Armstrong 7 110 15.7 0 24

Dan Schwab 6 51 8.5 0 12

Jonathan Dunn 2 45 22.5 0 24

Jared Velasquez 2 40 20.0 0 29

Aaron Swinton 1 40 40.0 0 40

Evan McGill 1 7 7.0 0 7

Raeshawn Smith 1 16 16.0 0 16

Richie DiPietro 1 9 9.0 0 9

Total 44 893 20.3 1 89

Opponents 42 840 20.0 0 64

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Zack Fetters 1 36 36.0 1 36

Houston-Carson 0 0 0.0 1 0

Total 1 36 36.0 2 36

Opponents 1 15 15.0 0 15
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William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Nick Dorka - 21-25 47-47 - - - - - 110

K. Anderson 16 - - - - - - - 96

DeVonte Dedmon 10 - - - - - - - 60

M. Abdul-Saboor 8 - - - - - - - 48

Steve Cluley 3 - - - - 0-1 - - 18

Kevin Hart 3 - - - - - - - 18

Houston-Carson 2 - - - - - 1 - 14

Andrew Caskin 2 - - - - - - - 12

C. Reeves 2 - - - - - - - 12

Matt Sniezek 1 - - - - - - - 6

Zack Fetters 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 48 21-25 47-47 - - 0-1 1 1 402

Opponents 40 6-11 31-34 0-2 3 3-4 - - 295

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Steve Cluley 13 407 97 2768 2865 220.4

K. Anderson 13 240 1418 0 1418 109.1

M. Abdul-Saboor 12 164 776 0 776 64.7

DeVonte Dedmon 12 21 115 0 115 9.6

Jonathan Dunn 11 26 91 0 91 8.3

Tommy McKee 3 6 7 43 50 16.7

C. Reeves 9 4 33 0 33 3.7

Kevin Hart 10 3 4 0 4 0.4

Matt Sniezek 7 1 4 0 4 0.6

Jhalil Mosley 1 2 2 0 2 2.0

Isaiah Kinder 2 2 1 0 1 0.5

TEAM 9 8 -10 0 -10 -1.1

Total 13 884 2538 2811 5349 411.5

Opponents 13 871 1998 2634 4632 356.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Nick Dorka 21-25 84.0 0-0 10-11 6-8 4-4 1-2 51 1

FG Sequence William and Mary Opponents

Lafayette (20),(32) 25

Virginia (43),(21) 41

Stony Brook 32 -

Delaware (30),(47),(35) 25,(29)

Villanova (23),32 (26)

New Hampshire - 22,(27)

Hampton (37),(25),(47),(27) -

James Madison 51 -

Elon (34),(35),22 -

TOWSON (22) (34)

Richmond (45),(51),(22) -

Duquesne (20) (39),24,(35)

Richmond (22),(23) -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

H. Windmuller 41 1794 43.8 62 7 11 12 14 1

Nick Dorka 3 114 38.0 42 1 0 1 0 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 45 1908 42.4 62 8 11 13 14 1

Opponents 62 2268 36.6 58 0 19 21 4 2

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Nick Dorka 80 4737 59.2 33 4

Total 80 4737 59.2 33 4 20.0 38.4 26

Opponents 56 3088 55.1 9 3 20.3 35.2 29
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William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

K. Anderson 13 1418 80 0 0 0 1498 115.2

DeVonte Dedmo 12 115 588 164 575 0 1442 120.2

M. Abdul-Saboor 12 776 192 0 0 0 968 80.7

Daniel Kuzjak 12 0 479 0 0 0 479 39.9

C. Reeves 9 33 424 0 0 0 457 50.8

Jack Armstrong 13 0 292 41 110 0 443 34.1

Andrew Caskin 13 0 360 0 0 0 360 27.7

Kevin Hart 10 4 287 0 0 0 291 29.1

Jonathan Dunn 11 91 0 0 45 0 136 12.4

Houston-Carson 13 0 0 9 0 124 133 10.2

Steve Cluley 13 97 0 0 0 0 97 7.5

Jared Velasquez 10 0 0 16 40 21 77 7.7

Flynn Heald 2 0 57 0 0 0 57 28.5

Dan Schwab 10 0 0 0 51 0 51 5.1

Matt Sniezek 7 4 46 0 0 0 50 7.1

Aaron Swinton 1 0 0 0 40 0 40 40.0

Ian Haislip 8 0 0 0 0 29 29 3.6

Matt Ahola 13 0 0 0 0 26 26 2.0

Zack Fetters 11 0 0 0 0 21 21 1.9

Raeshawn Smit 13 0 0 0 16 0 16 1.2

Denzel Dykes 13 0 0 0 0 15 15 1.2

Richie DiPietro 12 0 0 0 9 0 9 0.8

Evan McGill 12 0 0 0 7 0 7 0.6

Tommy McKee 3 7 0 0 0 0 7 2.3

A. Weidinger 13 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.5

Josh Dulaney 7 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3

Jhalil Mosley 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.0

Isaiah Kinder 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.5

TEAM 9 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -1.1

Total 13 2538 2811 230 893 238 6710 516.2

Opponents 13 1998 2634 377 840 192 6041 464.7
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William and Mary Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

36 Houston-Carson 13 65 44 109 4.5-7 1.0-1 4-124 3 . . 1 2 .

50 Luke Rhodes 12 44 34 78 5.5-16 . . 4 1 1-0 2 . .

15 Zack Fetters 11 40 20 60 2.5-4 0.5-1 2-21 1 1 3-36 1 . .

8 Trey Reed 13 38 21 59 1.0-3 . 3-0 7 . . . . .

33 Stephen Lubnow 13 36 16 52 4.5-18 1.5-10 . 2 3 . 1 . .

31 Jared Velasquez 10 27 21 48 1.0-1 . 1-21 . 1 . . . .

93 Peyton Gryder 13 34 13 47 10.0-25 5.0-11 . 2 1 1-0 1 . .

38 Mike Barta 13 20 20 40 . . 1-0 3 . . . . .

99 Tyler Claytor 13 19 18 37 9.0-42 4.5-33 . 1 5 . . 4 .

73 Isaiah Stephens 13 21 15 36 3.5-16 1.0-11 . 1 2 . 1 . .

21 Keanu Reuben 13 23 12 35 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

40 Ian Haislip 8 17 14 31 2.5-6 . 1-29 . . . . . .

28 Raeshawn Smith 13 21 10 31 . . 2-0 3 . . . . .

58 Matt Ahola 13 16 10 26 3.0-14 2.0-12 1-26 . . . 1 . .

24 Denzel Dykes 13 18 8 26 0.5-2 . 1-15 2 . . . . .

29 Marcus Harvey 8 14 11 25 3.5-27 1.5-18 . . 1 1-0 . . .

45 S. Kleinrichert 11 10 10 20 0.5-1 0.5-1 . . 2 . . . .

32 Josh Dulaney 7 11 8 19 . . 1-2 . . . . . .

56 Chris Donald 11 12 6 18 4.5-21 2.5-17 . 4 5 . . . .

97 Xavier Roscoe 12 6 10 16 2.0-4 . . 1 . . . . .

41 Richie DiPietro 12 9 2 11 . . . . . . 1 . .

90 V.J. Davey 10 3 3 6 1.0-7 1.0-7 . 1 . . . . .

3 Aaron Swinton 1 3 1 4 . . 1-0 . . . . . .

52 M. Vlissides 13 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .

22 Jack Armstrong 13 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .

54 Brandon Louth 9 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .

30 A. Weidinger 13 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

87 Braxton Hicks 12 3 . 3 1.0-12 1.0-12 . . 1 . . . .

13 Nick Dorka 13 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

46 H. Windmuller 13 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

77 Andrew Jones 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

34 Anthony Fullum 4 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . .

86 Eric Hensley 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

57 Dan Schwab 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

44 Andrew Caskin 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

23 K. Anderson 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

TM TEAM 9 . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Total 13 531 330 861 60-226 22-134 18-238 36 23 7-36 9 6 1

Opponents 13 523 432 955 45-189 14-116 10-192 41 14 8-15 13 2 .


